

July 18, 2021

To

<b>BSE Limited</b> Department of Corporate Services Listing Department P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001 <i>Scrip Code: 535648</i>	<b>National Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> Listing Department Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051 <i>Scrip Symbol: JUSTDIAL</i>	<b>Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited</b> 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Vibgyor Towers, Plot No. C 62, G Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400098 <i>Scrip Symbol: JUSTDIAL</i>
--	---	--

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub.: Intimation under Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”)**

In accordance with Regulation 30 and Regulation 47(3) of Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisements giving information of the financial results as specified in Regulation 33 of Listing Regulations.

The above mentioned advertisement is published in The Financial Express (English Newspaper) & Navshakti (Marathi Newspaper) on July 18, 2021.

The same has also been uploaded on the Company's website which may be viewed at <https://www.justdial.com/cms/investor-relations/statutory-ads>.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking You,

Yours truly,

**For Just Dial Limited**

**Manan Udani**  
**Company Secretary**

**Encl: As above**

**Just Dial Limited**

CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054

Registered & Corporate Office : Palm Court Building M, 501/B, 5th Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad West, Mumbai - 400064

Tel. : 022-28884060 / 66976666 • Fax : 022-28823789

Mumbai, Delhi, Kolkata, Chennai, Bangalore, Pune, Hyderabad, Ahmedabad, Coimbatore, Jaipur and Chandigarh

☎ 088888-88888 | [www.justdial.com](http://www.justdial.com)



**HDFC Bank profit up 16% to ₹7,730 cr**

Provisions and contingencies for the quarter including specific loan loss provisions of ₹4,219.7 crore and other provisions of ₹611 crore. The core net interest margin (NIM) of the bank declined 10 basis points (bps) sequentially to 4.1%, compared to 4.2% in the March quarter. The asset quality of the lender worsened during the June quarter. Gross non-performing assets (NPAs) ratio of the lender declined 8 bps to 0.48%, compared to gross NPAs of 0.4% in the previous quarter. However, net NPAs ratio improved 5 bps to 0.45% from 0.5% in the March quarter. The total credit cost ratio remained at 1.67%, compared to 1.64% in the March quarter and 1.54% in the quarter ending June 30, 2020.

The bank said it has restructured loans worth ₹7,800 crore, under the Reserve Bank of India's one-time restructuring scheme. This included ₹5,457 crore worth retail loans, and ₹1,735 crore worth of corporate loans. The bank has also restructured loans worth ₹608 crore to other borrowers under the scheme. Other income of the bank grew 54.3% y-o-y at ₹6,288.5 crore. The four components of other income were fees and commissions of ₹3,885.4 crore, foreign exchange and derivatives revenue of ₹1,198.7 crore, gain on sale or revaluation of investments of ₹601.0 crore.

Total advances rose 14.4% y-o-y to ₹11.5 lakh crore, of which retail loans were up 9.3% y-o-y to ₹4.58 lakh crore. Similarly, commercial and rural banking loans were up 25% from a year ago to ₹3.86 lakh

crore. The bank also said wholesale loans were up 10% y-o-y to ₹3.14 lakh crore. Total deposits of the bank grew 13.2% y-o-y to ₹13.4 lakh crore. CASA deposits grew by 28.1% y-o-y with savings account deposits at ₹4.2 lakh crore and current account deposits at ₹1.85 lakh crore. The bank's total capital adequacy ratio (CAR) as per Basel III guidelines was at 19.1% as on June 30 against a regulatory requirement of 11.075%.

**Admissions in varsities to be done by Sept 30, says UGC**

"If there is any delay in declaration of the result of qualifying exams, the new academic session may begin by October 18," the UGC said in the new guidelines. The commission has clarified that the teaching-learning process must continue in offline, online or blended mode.

**Digital payments the new normal**

As per data by EY, UPI-based digital transactions have increased by 110% in volume and 109% in value, from June, 2020 till June 2021. For most payment instruments, including UPI, debit and cards, and those at point-of-sales, the ticket size had come down during the first wave. Nitesh Naker, partner - fintech, EY, says over the past few months, however, there has been a significant rise in ticket sizes. Spends through UPI have seen a rise of 29% in the average ticket size of transactions during the pandemic, year-on-year, from June 2020 till June 2021. "It shows that people are now comfortable using digital payments and willing to transact with higher amounts," he notes.

**From the Front Page**

Mahendra Nerurkar, CEO, Amazon Pay, shares that the company launched the Amazon Pay Later feature in April, 2020. "Since then, we have recorded two million customers using the feature on the platform with around 10 million transactions clocked till June, 2021," he says.

Similarly, PhonePe saw 50% month-on-month growth of new customers on its app from April, 2020 till June, 2021. Karthik Raghupathy, VP, strategy and business development, PhonePe, says, "Last year, we improved the 'Stores' discovery segment of our app with the addition of a remote payment option, information on merchant store timings, and chat options that connect consumers with their local grocery shops, pharmacies and other essential service providers."

PhonePe launched a cash on delivery solution this month. Through a QR code, customers can pay for COD digitally through the app at the time of delivery. Akshay Mehrotra, co-founder and CEO, EarlySalary and founding member, Fintech Association for Consumer Empowerment, says, "Digital payments have become significant not only for online platforms but also for in-store shopping." Vivek Belgavi, partner and leader, fintech, PwC India, observes that with the lifting of restrictions and the economy opening up, there may be a change in consumer behaviour.

**Changing gears: India's love for SUVs going strong**

"In urban markets in particular, the average car-buying age

is coming down, and younger buyers, in general, prefer good driving dynamics and customisation over traditional features such as fuel efficiency," he said.

Rajeev Singh, partner & leader, automotive, Deloitte India, added that the ongoing shift to UVs, and SUVs in particular, is also because these enjoy higher resale value compared to a hatchback or an entry-level sedan. He said a large number of used cars go to smaller towns, where people are now preferring SUVs as these areas may not have as good a road infrastructure as in urban areas. "This leads to more demand in the aftermarket, and thus higher resale value of a new SUV," he said. Gaurav Vangaal, associate director, IHS Markit, told FE that in the next three quarters Maruti Suzuki will launch new generations of the Baleno, Celerio and Alto, which will push hatchback sales, and Tata is expected to launch the Hornbill (an entry-level SUV), which will push UV sales. "But, overall, with clear consumer preference towards UVs, India will become a UV country by FY23," he said.

**India, Africa to drive refurbished smartphone market, says report**

In contrast, developing regions like India and Africa are showing a higher proportion of new businesses and improvements in domestic tech and repair capabilities, he noted. China is gradually becoming a more difficult place for the secondary market. There is still high demand, but costs have

increased for key components. Also, there is more oversight at international ports. The China-US trade war has also added more risk, making many buyers more conservative in their purchases, Cardoza explained. During the last calendar year, the first half witnessed a decline in sales. It rebounded slightly in the second half due to increases in new device sales and a very strong Apple iPhone launch cycle which helped the supply of devices in the secondary market. All major countries and regions showed a decline for the full year of 2020.

"Global refurbished smartphone market saw healthy growth across most regions in H2 2020. The market more than made up for the slump in H1 2020 with a modest 4% increase in 2020 compared to 2019 volumes. Counterpoint expects a higher increase in 2021," the agency said. Due to the sharp deceleration in H1 2020, mainly due to Covid, the refurbished smartphone market saw a rise in demand and supply in H2 2020. "While there was limited supply of smartphones in the secondary market in the first half of 2020, there was a sharp increase in both demand and supply during the second half of 2020. When the markets opened, most refurb players saw a surge in resell volumes and trade-ins. All regions saw y-o-y volume increases in H2 2020. While some markets like LATAM and southeast Asia took time to recuperate in H2 2020, other regions like the US, Europe, India, and Africa bounced back and tried to increase supply and distribu-

tion-related activities," Cardoza said.

**Have obeyed on tech, now wait for RBI to lift ban: HDFC Bank**

Jagdishan added, "The ball is in the regulator's court. As they deem fit, as they see that we are on the right track, I am sure at some point of time, they will lift the embargo." He exuded confidence that even though they have lost ground, there is a lot of energy to bounce back as soon as the RBI penalties get lifted. Till it gets the go-ahead from RBI, the bank's plates are full with the work it has to do by getting focus on technology and improving customer service, he added. He defended the bank's record when it comes to technology investments, stating that it is only because of the flow of resources that it has been able to narrow its cost-to-income ratio down to 38 per cent from 49 per cent over the last six years.

The fear of getting disrupted by the nimble fintech firms is very real and the bank has decided to be like them to stay relevant, he said, adding that it has taken to getting all its processes on the cloud and over the next three years, the journey will be over. To a question on fixing responsibility, Jagdishan said the board and the management have decided to act against those who erred not just on the technology front, but also other issues because of which the bank faced rap on the knuckles in the last two years.

To a question on the impact of the Mastercard ban, Jagdishan admitted that the Ameri-

can card issuer was a significant partner for the bank, but added that it also has relationships with rivals Visa and Rupay which will be leveraged once it is re-allowed to issue cards.

It is premature to talk about divesting stake in its brokerage business, HDFC Securities, but the company is working on a discount broking offering of its own to regain market share, Jagdishan said. He also said that HDB Financial Services has suf-

fered because of the impact of the pandemic on its target demographic, leading to what researchers call as a 4-5 times increase in stress levels. The company will bounce back once the pandemic is over and economic activity resumes, he said. In the medium term, HDFC Bank may look at discovering HDB Financial Services' price and then look at a listing once the company has rebounded, he said.

**AMINES & PLASTICIZERS LTD.**  
 Reg. Office: Poal Enclave, C/o. Pranati Builders Pvt. Ltd., Principal J.B. Road, Chenikuthi Guwahati, Assam 781 003. Tel: 022 62211000  
 Corp. Office: D/E, Shiv Sagar Estate, Dr. Annie Besant Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. CIN: L24229AS1973PLC001446, Website: www.amines.com E-mail: legal@amines.com  
**NOTICE**  
 (for the attention of Equity Shareholders of the Company)  
 Subj: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority  
 This notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("IEPF Rules"). The Rules, amongst other matters, contain provisions for transfer of all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed for seven consecutive years or more, in the name of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.  
 Adhering to the various requirements set out in IEPF Rules, the Company has, so far, transferred to IEPF Authority, on respective due dates, all shares in respect of which dividend(s) for the financial year 2012-13 or before had remained unpaid or unclaimed for a period of seven consecutive years or more. The Company has now, vide its letter dated July 10, 2021 communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority during the financial year 2021-22 for taking appropriate action.  
 The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website at www.amines.com. Shareholders are requested to refer to the web-link http://www.amines.com/iepf.html to verify the details of unencashed dividends and the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority.  
 Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed under the Rules. It may be noted that no claim shall lie against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend and Shares transferred to IEPF pursuant to IEPF Rules. The Shareholders can claim both unclaimed dividend and Shares transferred to demat account of IEPF Authority by making an online application to IEPF Authority, for which the details are available at www.iepf.gov.in  
 The concerned shareholders, holding shares in physical form and whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority, may note that the Company would be issuing new share certificate(s) in lieu of the original share certificate(s) held by them for the purpose of dematerialisation and transfer of shares to IEPF Authority as per the Rules and upon such issue, the original certificate(s) which stands the shareholders in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-regulable. The Shareholders may note that the details uploaded by the Company on its website shall be deemed to be adequate notice in respect of issue of new certificate(s) by the Company for the purpose of transfer of shares to IEPF Authority pursuant to the Rules.  
 In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by October 15, 2021, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, dematerialise and transfer the shares to IEPF Authority by way of corporate action by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.  
 In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact Ms. Chetana Badwanra, RTA Executive, Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., Company's Share Transfer Agents At C-101, 247 Park, LBS Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400083, Tel: 022 49186000; Fax - 022 49186060; Email: iepf.shares@linkintime.co.in  
 For Amines and Plasticizers Limited Sd/- Ajay Puranik  
 President (Legal) & Company Secretary  
 Place: Mumbai Date: July 16, 2021

**Justdial**  
 Just Dial Limited  
 CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054  
 Registered Office : Palm Court, Building-M, 501/B, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064.  
 Tel. No: +91 22 2888 4060 Fax: +91 22 2889 3789  
 E-mail: investors@justdial.com Website: www.justdial.com

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021**

(₹ in Lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
		1	Income from Operations	16,541	16,243	17,568	67,518	16,541	16,243
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,467	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,464
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,467	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,464
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(352)	8,332	3,357	21,419	(352)	8,332	3,357	21,416
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(382)	8,253	3,265	21,313	(382)	8,253	3,265	21,310
6	Equity Share Capital	6,228	6,492	6,188	6,188	6,228	6,492	6,188	6,188
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per the balance sheet of the previous year				1,20,217				1,20,240
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)								
	a) Basic (₹)	(0.57)	12.84	5.43	33.92	(0.57)	12.84	5.43	33.92
	b) Diluted (₹)	(0.55)	12.70	5.29	33.00	(0.55)	12.70	5.29	33.00

**Notes:**  
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.mseil.in and on the website of the Company www.justdial.com under Investor Relation Section.  
 2 The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 16, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

**For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Just Dial Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Abhishek Bansal**  
 Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer  
 DIN: 08580059

Place: Mumbai  
 Date: July 16, 2021

**Infomedia Press Limited**  
 (CIN: L22219MH1955PLC281164)  
 Regd. Office: Empire Complex, 1st Floor, 414 Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013  
 Tel: +91 22 4001 9000/ 6666 7777  
 Website: https://www.infomediapress.in | Email: investors@infomedia18.in

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2021**

(₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2021	Quarter ended 30 <sup>th</sup> June 2020
Revenue from Operations	-	-
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax	(88.91)	(98.85)
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	(88.91)	(98.85)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(88.80)	(98.87)
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 10 each	5,019.42	5,019.42
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve *		
Earnings per Equity share (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted (₹)	(0.18)	(0.19)

\* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2021 was ₹ (9,412.81) lakh

**Notes:**  
 1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors have approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 17<sup>th</sup> July 2021. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.  
 2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2021 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.infomediapress.in).

**For Infomedia Press Limited**  
 Sd/-  
**Chairman**  
 Date: 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2021

**MUTUAL FUNDS**  
 Sahi Hai

**uti**  
 UTI Mutual Fund  
 Haq, ek behtar zindagi ka.

**Notice For Declaration Of Income Distribution Cum Capital Withdrawal**

**UTI Dual Advantage Fixed Term Fund - Series II-V (1997 days)**

Name of the Plan	Gross* Dividend (₹)	Record Date	Face Value (per unit)	NAV as on 15-07-2021 (per unit)	
UTI Dual Advantage Fixed Term Fund - Series II-V (1997 days)	Entire distributable surplus as on the Record Date	Friday July 23, 2021	₹10.00	<b>Option</b>	<b>₹</b>
				Regular Plan - Payout of Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal Option	14.0397
				Direct Plan - Payout of Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal Option	14.9977

\*Distribution of above dividend is subject to the availability of distributable surplus as on record date i.e. maturity date. Income distribution cum capital withdrawal payment to the investor will be lower to the extent of statutory levy (if applicable).

**Pursuant to payment of dividend, the NAV of the income distribution cum capital withdrawal options of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).**

Such of the unitholders under the income distribution cum capital withdrawal option whose names appear in the register of unitholders as at the close of business hours on the record date fixed for each income distribution cum capital withdrawal distribution shall be entitled to receive the income distribution cum capital withdrawal so distributed.

Mumbai  
 July 17, 2021  
 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 1230  
 Website: www.utimf.com

REGISTERED OFFICE: UTI Tower, 'Gri' Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051. Phone: 022 - 66786666. UTI Asset Management Company Ltd. (Investment Manager for UTI Mutual Fund) E-mail: invest@uti.co.in, (CIN: U65991MH2002PLC137867).  
 For more information, please contact the nearest UTI Financial Centre or your AMFI/NISM certified UTI Mutual Fund Distributor, for a copy of Statement of Additional Information, Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum cum Application Form.

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**

**FRANKLIN TEMPLETON**  
 Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund  
 Indiabulls Finance Center, Tower 2, 12th and 13th Floor, Senapati Bapat Marg, Elphinstone Road (West), Mumbai 400013

**Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) in the Franklin India Equity Savings Fund**

The Trustees of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund have decided to distribute the following Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW):

Name of the Scheme	Face Value per Unit (₹)	Amount of IDCW per Unit* (₹)	NAV per Unit as on July 15, 2021 (₹)
<b>Franklin India Equity Savings Fund (FIESF)</b>			
FIESF- Monthly IDCW Plan	10.00	0.07	11.8231
FIESF-Direct-Monthly IDCW Plan			12.4115

The Record Date for the same will be July 23, 2021 (Friday). If in case the Record Date falls on a non-Business Day, the immediately following Business Day shall be the Record Date. All the Unitholders / Beneficial Owners of the IDCW plan / option of the scheme whose names appear in the records of Registrar / Depositories as on the Record Date shall be entitled to receive IDCW. The investors in the IDCW re-investment plan/option will be allotted units for the IDCW amount at the NAV of next Business Day after the Record Date.

# Please note that the IDCW payout shall be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and if the available distributable surplus as on the record date is lower than the aforementioned IDCW rate, then the available distributable surplus shall be paid out. The payout shall be subject to tax deducted at source i.e. TDS, as applicable.

**Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the scheme would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).**

For (Franklin Templeton Asset Management (India) Pvt. Ltd. (Investment Manager of Franklin Templeton Mutual Fund)  
 Sd/-  
**Authorised Signatory**  
 Date: July 17, 2021

**Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.**



## सराईत मोबाईल चोर महिला जेरबंद

नवी मुंबई : लोकलमधील महिला प्रवाशांचे मोबाईल फोन चोरणाऱ्या सराईत मोबाईल चोर महिलेला वाशी रेल्वे पोलिसांनी अटक केली. राजश्री सिकंदर शिंदे असे या महिलेचे नाव असून तिच्यावर कुर्ला, बांद्रा, बोरिवली व वाशी रेल्वे

पोलीस ठाण्यात अशाच प्रकारचे गुन्हे दाखल आहेत. वाशी रेल्वे स्थानक परिसरामध्ये एक महिला लहान मुलीसह संशयास्पदरीत्या फिरत असल्याची माहिती वाशी रेल्वे स्थानक सोसायटीचे सुरक्षा प्रमुख चंद्रकांत चाळके यानी दिली.



## टाणे डायरी....

### चर्मकार विकास संघाच्या अध्यक्षपदी पंकज डोईफोडे

कल्याण : चर्मकार वर्गाच्या समस्या सोडविण्यासाठी काम करणाऱ्या चर्मकार विकास संघाच्या कल्याण तालुका अध्यक्षपदी कल्याण मधील सामाजिक कार्यकर्ते पंकज डोईफोडे यांची नियुक्ती करण्यात आली आहे. याबाबतचे नियुक्तीपत्र त्यांनी नियुक्ती करण्यात आले. डोईफोडे यांच्यासोबतच प्रदेश उपाध्यक्षपदी पितोबा शिंदे, प्रदेश युवा उपाध्यक्षपदी गजानन लिंबोरे यांची नियुक्ती करण्यात आली. चर्मकार विकास संघाचे प्रदेशाध्यक्ष संजय खामकर, प्रदेश सचिव प्रा. सुभाष चिधे यांच्या आदेशाने नियुक्त्या केल्या.

### ऑलिम्पिक खेळाडूंना दिल्या शुभेच्छा

रोहा- टोकियो ऑलिम्पिक स्पर्धेत महाराष्ट्र राज्यातील दहा खेळाडूंची निवड झाली. निवड झालेल्या खेळाडूंनी भारतासाठी जास्तीत जास्त सुवर्ण पदके मिळवून घ्यावेत म्हणून रोहा तालुका क्रीडा संकुल व रोहा तहसील कार्यालयच्या वतीने तहसीलदार कविता जाधव यांनी निवड झालेल्या खेळाडूंना शुभेच्छा दिल्या आहेत.

### शहाड येथील ४३० लोकांचे एकाच दिवसात लसीकरण

कल्याण-कल्याण डोंबिवली महानगरपालिकेने देखील शहरात विविध ठिकाणी लसीकरण केंद्र सुरु करत नागरिकांना सुविधा उपलब्ध करून दिली आहे. शहाड परिसरात सुरु केलेल्या लसीकरण केंद्रावर काल एकाच दिवशी ४३० नागरिकांचे लसीकरण करण्यात आले आहे. लसीकरण मोहिमेला सुरवात झाल्यापासून शहाड परिसरातील नागरिकांना लस घेण्यासाठी लांब जावे लागत होते. त्यामुळे शहाड परिसरात लसीकरण केंद्र सुरु करावे अशी मागणी नागरिकांकडून करण्यात येत होती.

### कुत्र्यांसाठीच्या बांधकामांवर कारवाई नाही

ठाणे-ठाणे मनपा क्षेत्रात अनधिकृत बांधकामांविरुद्ध कारवाई सुरु आहे. या कारवाईत जुने वाघवीळ गाव येथेही अनधिकृत बांधकामावर कारवाई केली. या कारवाईत कुत्र्यांसाठी बांधण्यात आलेल्या बांधकामावर कारवाई करण्यात आलेली नसल्याचा खुलासा ठाणे महानगरपालिकेने केला आहे. कुत्र्यांसाठी घर बांधण्यासाठीची कोणतीही परवानगी कोणीही घेतली नसून तशी परवानगी आणि जागा मालकाचे ना हक्कत प्रमाणपत्र सादर केल्यास ठाणे महानगरपालिका त्यास सकारात्मक प्रतिसाद देईल, असेही मनपाने सांगितले.

### पालिकेच्या निवारा केंद्रातील वृद्धांची कुटुंबियांशी भेट

डोंबिवली-दीड वर्ष डोंबिवलीतील बेघर निवारा केंद्रात काळजी घेतल्यानंतर पाशा यांना त्यांच्या कुटुंबियांची भेट झाली. नोकरीसाठी आलेले पाशा कल्याणत रुमिणीबाई रुग्णालयाबाहेर बेशुद्ध अवस्थेत सापडले होते. आपल्या पत्नी आणि मुलाला पाहून त्याला अश्रू अनावर झाले होते. बेशुद्ध अवस्थेत पोसिसांना सापडलेले पाशा यांच्या अपघातामुळे त्यांच्या पायाला फ्रॅक्चर झाले होते. पोसिसांनी २०२० रोजी पाशा यांना डोंबिवलीतील बेघर निवारा केंद्रात दाखल केले होते. तेव्हापासून त्यांची वृद्ध केंद्रात काळजी घेतली होती. चार महिन्यांनी त्यांनी संस्था चालकांना त्यांच्या घरचा फोन नंबर दिला. त्यांना केवळ तामिळ भाषा येत असल्याने त्यांच्याशी संवाद साधताना अडचण येत होती. अखेर ६ महिन्यांनी त्यांनी आपले आभाषकाई दिले. त्यानंतर कुटुंबियांशी संपर्क साधला. त्यानंतर त्यांचे कुटुंबीय त्यांना भेटले.

# ७०६८६ थकबाकीदारांची वीज कापली

## कल्याण परिमंडळात महावितरणची १०५ कोटी थकबाकी

### वार्ताहर/कल्याण

महावितरणच्या कल्याण परिमंडळात थकीत वीजबिलाचा भरणा टाळणाऱ्या ७० हजार ६८६ ग्राहकांचा वीजपुरवठा तात्पुरता खंडित करण्यात आला आहे. या ग्राहकांकडे १०५ कोटी रुपये थकीत असून चालू वीजबिलासह थकबाकी व पुनर्जोडणी शुल्क भरल्यानंतरच त्यांचा वीजपुरवठा पूर्ववत होऊ शकेल. याव्यतिरिक्त परिमंडळातील ७ लाख ८३ हजार ग्राहकांकडे मार्च-२०२१ पर्यंतची ४०२ कोटी रुपयांची वीजबिल थकबाकी आहे. याशिवाय एप्रिल ते जून २०२१ या तीन महिन्यांची थकबाकी १४२ कोटीवर पोहचली आहे. सध्या महावितरणची आर्थिक परिस्थिती बिकट असून वीज भरणांनी चालू वीजबिलासह थकबाकीचा भरणा करून अखंडित वीजसेवेचा लाभ घ्यावा, असे आवाहन मुख्य अभियंता दिनेश अग्रवाल यांनी केले आहे.

असणाऱ्या कल्याण मंडल कार्यालय एक अंतर्गत ८ हजार ७७१ ग्राहकांचा (७ कोटी ७ लाख थकीत), ठाणे जिल्ह्याचा ग्रामीण भाग व उल्हासनगरचा समावेश असलेल्या कल्याण मंडल कार्यालय दोन अंतर्गत १४ हजार ९२३ ग्राहकांचा (४९ कोटी थकीत), वसई व विरार समाविष्ट असणाऱ्या वसई मंडल कार्यालयांतर्गत सर्वाधिक २७ हजार ५२७ ग्राहकांचा (२८ कोटी ३३ लाख) आणि पालघर जिल्ह्याचा समावेश असलेल्या (वसई व विरार विभाग वागडून) पालघर मंडलात १९२६५ ग्राहकांचा (२० कोटी ७४ लाख थकीत) वीजपुरवठा तात्पुरता खंडित केला. या घरगुती, व्यावसायिक आणि औद्योगिक लघुदाब ग्राहकांनी नोव्हेंबर २०२० पासून वीजबिलाचा एक रुपयाही भरलेला नाही. परिमंडळातील घरगुती, व्यावसायिक आणि औद्योगिक तसेच सार्वजनिक सेवेतील थकबाकीदार ग्राहकांचा वीजपुरवठा खंडित करण्याची मोहीम तीव्र करण्यात आली आहे. गैरसोय टाळण्यासाठी



महावितरणकडून उपलब्ध सुविधांचा लाभ घेऊन चालू व थकीत वीजबिल भरून सहाय्य करण्याचे आवाहन मुख्य अभियंता अग्रवाल यांनी केले आहे. थकीत वीजबिलापोटी वीजपुरवठा खंडित केल्यानंतर थकीत वीजबिल व पुनर्जोडणी शुल्क भरल्याशिवाय वीजपुरवठा सुरुळीत केला जाणार नाही. अधिकृतपणे वीज वापर करण्याचे आवाहन मुख्य अभियंता अग्रवाल यांनी परिमंडलातील वीज ग्राहकांना केले आहे.



ठाणे आपत्ती प्रतिसाद दलाच्या जवानांशी संवाद साधताना महापौर नरेश म्हस्के, अतिरिक्त आयुक्त संदीप माळवी, उपआयुक्त मारुती खोडके, आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन अधिकारी संतोष कदम.

## कोरोनाचे नियम न पाळणाऱ्या डोंबिवलीतील दोन दुकानांना सील पाच दुकानांवर दंडात्मक कारवाई

### वार्ताहर/डोंबिवली

कल्याण-डोंबिवलीतील दुकानदार नियमांची पायमल्ली करून दुकानात ग्राहकांची गर्दी होत असते. तर दोन दुकाने पालिका प्रशासनाने सील केले आहेत. तसेच यासह दोन दुकानांना प्रत्येकी १० हजार आणि तीन दुकानांना प्रत्येकी ५ हजार रुपये असे एकूण ४५ हजार रुपये दंड वसूल केला. पालिकेकडून दंड आकारूनही अनेक दुकानदार मागच्या दरवाज्याने आपली दुकाने उघडी ठेवून कोरोनाला नियंत्रण देत असल्याचे बोलले जात आहे.

डोंबिवलीत काही दुकानदारांनी कोरोनाचे नियमांचे उल्लंघन करताना दिसतात. डोंबिवली पूर्वकडील स्टेशनजवळील 'फ'प्रभाग क्षेत्राच्या अखत्यारीत येतात. पूर्वकडील कैलास मंदिर

लस्सी मिठाईवाला दुकानावर पालिकेच्या आशीर्वादाने दुपारी चार नंतरही ग्राहकांना पार्सल न देता दुकानाबाहेर खाण्यासाठी उभे करत असते. तसेच दुकानात दिसते. त्यामुळे होत असलेली गर्दी वाढत असते. प्रशासनाने या दुकानावर कारवाई करत ५ हजार दंड आकारला होता. परंतु या कारवाईला न मानता सदर दुकानदाराने दुकान पाटील यासह पथकप्रमुख मिलिंद गायकवाड, नरेश म्हात्रे आणि इतर कर्मचाऱ्यांनी सदर दुकानावर कारवाई केली. एकदा कारवाई करूनही नियमांचे पालन केले नाही म्हणून या दुकानदाराकडून पालिकेने १० हजार रुपये दंड वसूल केले. तिसऱ्या वेळी सदर दुकानदाराने नियम पाळणे नाही तर दुकान सील केले जाईल असा दुकानदाराला सांगितले.

## उल्हासनगरातील कामगार रुग्णालयाच्या इमारतीचे पाडकाम सुरु १०२ कोटींच्या मल्टीस्पेशलिटी रुग्णालयाचा मार्ग मोकळा

### वार्ताहर/उल्हासनगर

उल्हासनगरातील धोकादायक झालेल्या उल्हासनगरातील कामगार रुग्णालयाच्या इमारतीचे आजपासून पाडकाम सुरु झाले आहे. त्यामुळे खासदार श्रीकांत शिंदे यांच्या प्रयत्नाने कामगार रुग्णालयाच्या जागी १०२ कोटींच्या निधीतून सुपर स्पेशलिटी रुग्णालय उभारण्याचा मार्ग मोकळा झाला. शासकीय मध्यवर्ती रुग्णालयाच्या बाजूला कामगार रुग्णालय आहे. त्यात डोंबिवली, कल्याण, उल्हासनगर, अंबरदाय, भिवंडी आणि बदनापूर येथील औद्योगिक क्षेत्र आणि लहान मोठ्या कारखान्यातील सुमारे दीड

लाख कामगारांना १९७१ पासून आरोग्य सेवा देण्यात येत आहे. २०१५ मध्ये या रुग्णालयाची इमारत धोकादायक असल्याचा अहवाल मुंबई आयआयटीकडून देण्यात आला. तेव्हा खासदार डॉ. श्रीकांत शिंदे यांनी मॉडकडीस आलेल्या, जर्जर झालेल्या धोकादायक इमारतीच्या जागी नवीन सुपर स्पेशलिटी रुग्णालय उभे व्हावे यासाठी केंद्राकडे सातत्याने पाठपुरावा करून रुग्णालयासाठी १०२ कोटी रुपयांचा निधी मंजूर करून घेतला. २०१९ मध्ये खा. डॉ. श्रीकांत शिंदे यांच्या हस्ते नवीन इमारत बांधकामाचे भूमिपूजन करण्यात आले होते. सद्यस्थितीत असेलेले कामगार रुग्णालय स्थलांतरित करणे गरजेचे

होते. परंतु याकरिता ईएसआयसी कडून अनेकदा निविदा काढून प्रक्रियेस यश आले नाही. ईएसआयसीने रुग्णालयाकरिता नवीन जागा निश्चित केली असून येत्या महिन्याभरात या रुग्णालयाचे स्थलांतर करण्यात येणार आहे. रुग्णालयाच्या पाडकामासाठी उल्हासनगर महापालिकेची मंजूरी आवश्यक होती. डॉ. श्रीकांत शिंदे यांनी महापालिका आयुक्ताना रुग्णालयाच्या पाडकामास आवश्यक असलेले ना हरकत प्रमाणपत्र लवकरात लवकर देण्याच्या सूचना दिल्या होत्या. तसा हिरवा कंदील पालिकेने दाखवल्यावर आजपासून पाडकामास सुरवात झाली आहे.

या जवानांनी बदलापूर वांगणी येथे महालक्ष्मी एक्सप्रेसमध्ये अडकलेल्या प्रवाशांना सुखरूप बाहेर काढले, कोपरी भास्कर कॉलनी पंपिंग स्टेशन येथे तसेच दिवादातीवली, रघुकुल सोसायटी येथे पुराच्या पाण्यात अडकलेल्या नागरिकांची सुखरूप सुटका केली. महाड कोट अली काजळपुरा याठिकाणी इमारत दुर्घटनेत या जवानांनी मदत केली. भिवंडी येथे इमारत दुर्घटनेत देखील या जवानांनी मोलाचे सहकार्य केले आहे.

## ठाण्यात वॉटर फ्रंट डेव्हलपमेंटच्या कामाला गती

### अतिरिक्त आयुक्तानी केली पाहणी

### वार्ताहर/ठाणे

ठाणे महापालिकेच्या स्मार्ट सिटी प्रकल्पांतर्गत सुरु असलेल्या वॉटर फ्रंट डेव्हलपमेंटचे काम प्रगतीपथावर असून ठाणे महापालिका आयुक्त डॉ. विपीन शर्मा यांच्या सूचनेनुसार आज महापालिका अतिरिक्त आयुक्त (१) संदीप माळवी यांनी या कामाची पाहणी केली. ठाणे शहरातील पर्यटनास चालना देण्यासाठी महापालिकेच्या ठाणे स्मार्ट

सिटी लि. अंतर्गत ३.३६ हेक्टर क्षेत्रात वॉटरफ्रंट डेव्हलपमेंट प्रकल्प राबविण्यात येत आहे. या प्रकल्पांतर्गत सुरु असलेल्या वॉटर फ्रंट डेव्हलपमेंटच्या कामाची महापालिका अतिरिक्त आयुक्त संदीप माळवी यांनी पाहणी करून कामाच्या प्रगतीचा आढावा घेतला. यावेळी मुख्य तांत्रिक अधिकारी प्रवीण पाण्डकर, कार्यकारी अभियंता मोहन कलाल तसेच इतर

अधिकारी आदी उपस्थित होते. यामध्ये पर्यावरणमिथुन गॅबियन भिंती, पाथवे, तसेच उद्यान विषयक कामाची पाहणी करून सर्व कामांना गती देण्याचे निर्देश त्यांनी संबंधित अधिकाऱ्यांना दिले. यासोबतच या परिसरात जास्तीत जास्त वृक्षारोपण करून इतर उद्यान विषयक सर्व कामे माहे ऑक्टोबर पर्यंत पूर्ण करण्याचे निर्देशही त्यांनी संबंधित ठेकेदारास दिले.

## जावयाच्या हल्ल्यात सासरा, सासूचा मृत्यू

### वार्ताहर/रोहा

रोहा तालुक्यातील वरसे येथील दुधाराम हस्ताजी गांधी, (वय ५०) यांना त्यांच्या जावयाने धारदार कोयत्याने जीवे ठार मारले. या हल्ल्यात मयत गांधी यांच्या पत्नी

पोनीदेवी दुधाराम गांधी, (४५) या त्यांना वाचवण्यासाठी गेले होत्या. त्यांच्यावरही जावयाने वार केले. त्या गंभीर जखमी झाल्याने उपजिल्हा रुग्णालय रोहा येथे उपचारा दरम्यान त्यांची मृत्यू झाला आहे. ही घटना शुक्रवारी वरसे

एकदंत छाया या इमारतीच्या तळमजल्यावर घडली. सदर घटनेची खबर समजताच रोहा पोलीस घटनास्थळी पोहचून आरोपीला जेरबंद केले. वरसेत भरदिवसा हत्येची घटना घडल्याने रोहात खळबळ उडाली.

## टीडीआरएफ जवानांना पालिकेच्या सेवेत घ्यावे महापौर नरेश म्हस्के यांचे प्रशासनाला विचारविनिमय करण्याचे निर्देश

### वार्ताहर/ठाणे

ठाणे शहरात किंवा शहराबाहेर कोणत्याही ठिकाणी आपत्कालीन परिस्थिती उदभवल्यास स्वतःच्या जीवाची पर्वा न करता जनतेला सुखरूप बाहेर काढणारे जवान म्हणजे टीडीआरएफ अर्थात ठाणे आपत्ती प्रतिसाद दल. आज या जवानांची भेट घेवून महापौर नरेश म्हस्के यांनी त्यांच्याशी संवाद साधला, त्यांच्या अडचणी जाणून घेवून त्यांच्या कामाचे कौतुक केले. तसेच या जवानांना ठाणे महापालिकेच्या सेवेत सामावून घेण्याबाबत विचारविनिमय करावा असेही निर्देश महापौरांनी प्रशासनाला दिले. शिवसेनाप्रमुख बाळासाहेब ठाकरे स्मारक येथे ठाणे आपत्ती प्रतिसाद दलात कार्यरत

असलेल्या ३३ जवानांसाठी महापौर नरेश म्हस्के यांनी अल्पोपहाराचे आयोजन केले. तसेच त्यांना एक महिन्याचे शिधावाटप केले. यावेळी अतिरिक्त आयुक्त संदीप माळवी, उपआयुक्त मारुती खोडके, आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन अधिकारी संतोष कदम आदी उपस्थित होते. पावसाळ्यातील पूर असो की, महाडमधील इमारत दुर्घटना असो, वारिशांनी आदेश दिले की, हे जवान मदतीसाठी उपस्थित राहतात तर शेवटच्या माणसाला सुखरूप बाहेर काढेपर्यंत अविरत कार्य करत असतात. हाजुरी येथील रॅटल हाऊसिंग येथे ठाणे आपत्ती प्रतिसाद दलाचा नियंत्रण कक्ष २४ वाय ७ सुरु असतो. सद्य स्थितीत या कक्षाकडे ३३ जवान कार्यरत असून १ जीप, १ पिकअप, ४०७ ट्रक व ३२ सीटर बस उपलब्ध

आहे. या दलातील जवानांना शहर आपत्ती व्यवस्थापन संस्था, मुंबई, एनडीआरएफ नागरी संरक्षण दल नवी मुंबई यांच्याकडून प्रशिक्षण देण्यात आले. या जवानांची दरोज पीटीए, स्कॉट ड्रिल व रनिंग घेण्यात येते व त्यांच्या फिटनेसकडेही प्रामुख्याने लक्ष दिले जाते. या जवानांनी बदलापूर वांगणी येथे महालक्ष्मी एक्सप्रेसमध्ये अडकलेल्या प्रवाशांना सुखरूप बाहेर काढले, कोपरी भास्कर कॉलनी पंपिंग स्टेशन येथे तसेच दिवादातीवली, रघुकुल सोसायटी येथे पुराच्या पाण्यात अडकलेल्या नागरिकांची सुखरूप सुटका केली. महाड कोट अली काजळपुरा याठिकाणी इमारत दुर्घटनेत या जवानांनी मदत केली. भिवंडी येथे इमारत दुर्घटनेत देखील या जवानांनी मोलाचे सहकार्य केले आहे.

## अंतर्गत मूल्यमापनामुळे विद्यार्थ्यांची गुणवत्ता वाढली

### बाराव्या वर्षी सम्राट अशोक शाळेचा शंभर टक्के

### वार्ताहर/कल्याण

यंदा दहावीच्या निकालात अंतर्गत मूल्यमापनामुळे विद्यार्थ्यांची गुणवत्ता वाढली असून कल्याण पुर्वेतील सम्राट अशोक शाळेचा बाराव्या वर्षी शंभर टक्के निकाल लागला आहे.

कोरोना महामारीमुळे दोन हजार वीस एकवीस या शैक्षणिक वर्षात शाळा भरल्या नाहीत. मात्र इयत्ता नववीचा वार्षिक निकाल व इयत्ता दहावीचे अंतर्गत मूल्यमापनाद्वारे इयत्ता दहावीचा निकाल जाहीर झाला. अंतर्गत मूल्यमापनामुळे विद्यार्थ्यांनी गुणवत्तेत बाजी मारली. अनेक विद्यार्थ्यांना आवश्यकपेक्षा जास्त गुण



मिळाले. पाली भाषा प्रचार आणि प्रसार ट्रस्ट संचालित सम्राट अशोक विद्यालयात शिक्षकांचा प्रयत्न व विद्यार्थ्यांच्या मेहनतीने सलग बारा वर्षांपासून शंभर टक्के निकाल आहे. याही वर्षी शंभर टक्के निकाल लावून सातत्य ठेवले आहे. रमती तांबे

१२.६० टक्के गुण मिळवून प्रथम, जान्हवी गायकवाड ११.६० टक्के गुण मिळवून द्वितीय तर विशाल कडू या विद्यार्थ्यांनी ९०.६० टक्के गुण मिळवून तृतीय क्रमांक मिळवला. शाळेत गुणवत्तेत मुलांचे पुष्प व मिठाई देऊन स्वागत केले.

## पुण्यातून बेलापूरपर्यंत हृदय ८३ मिनिटांत पोहोचवले

### ग्रीन कॉरिडॉरची किमया; २९ वर्षांच्या तरुणाला जीवनदान

### वार्ताहर/नवी मुंबई

रवी शर्मन अहिलवार (२९) यांच्यावर बेलापूर येथील अपोलो हॉस्पिटल मध्ये हृदय प्रत्यारोपण शस्त्रक्रिया यशस्वी झाली. पुण्यातील एका महिलेचे हृदय त्यांना दान केले. या महिलेला मंदमूढे रक्तस्त्राव होऊ लागला. त्यामुळे क्लिनिकल नियमानुसार त्यांना १४ जुलै रोजी ब्रेन डेड म्हणून घोषित केले. त्यांच्या कुटुंबियांनी अवयव दानाला सहमती दर्शवली. या महिलेचे यकृत व हृदय दान करण्यात आले. पुण्यातील ६१ वर्षीय रुग्णाच्या शरीरात यकृत प्रत्यारोपण केले. दान केलेले हृदय पुण्यातून बेलापूरपर्यंत पोहोचवण्यासाठी ग्रीन कॉरिडॉर तयार केला. पुण्यातील

जहांगीर हॉस्पिटलमधून बेलापूरमधील अपोलो हॉस्पिटल, नवी मुंबई येथे ८३ मिनिटांत हृदय पोहोचले. रवी यांचे हृदय निकामी होण्याच्या शेवटच्या टप्प्यात पोहोचले होते. त्यांच्या या त्रासाचे निदान २००७ साली करण्यात आले. २०१९ मध्ये त्यांचा त्रास वाढला. फेब्रुवारी २०२० मध्ये क्लिनिकल नियमांना अनुसरून झेडटीसीसीकडे हृदय प्रत्यारोपणासाठी त्यांची नावनोंदणी करण्यात आली. तब्बल वर्षभर ते प्रतीक्षायादीवर होते आणि त्या काळात त्यांचे हृदय फक्त १५% काम करू शकत होते. झेडटीसीसीमार्फत पुण्यामध्ये एक पात्र दाता उपलब्ध असल्याची माहिती मिळाल्यानंतर अपोलो हॉस्पिटलने तातडीने याची माहिती रुग्णाला दिली.

Justdial®									
Just Dial Limited									
CIN: L74140MH1993PLC150054									
Registered Office : Palm Court, Building-M, 501/B, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, New Link Road, Besides Goregaon Sports Complex, Malad (West), Mumbai 400 064.									
Tel. No: +91 22 2888 4060 Fax: +91 22 2889 3789									
E-mail: investors@justdial.com Website: www.justdial.com									
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021									
(₹ in Lacs except per share data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended June 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended March 31, 2021 (Unaudited)	Year Ended March 31, 2021 (Audited)
1	Income from Operations	16,541	16,243	17,568	67,518	16,541	16,243	17,568	67,518
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,467	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,464
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,467	(439)	10,127	3,892	25,464
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(352)	8,332	3,357	21,419	(352)	8,332	3,357	21,416
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(382)	8,253	3,265	21,313	(382)	8,253	3,265	21,310
6	Equity Share Capital	6,228	6,492	6,188	6,188	6,228	6,492	6,188	6,188
7	Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per the balance sheet of the previous year				1,20,217				1,20,240
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Not annualised)								
	a) Basic (₹)	(0.57)	12.84	5.43	33.92	(0.57)	12.84	5.43	33.92
	b) Diluted (₹)	(0.55)	12.70	5.29	33.00	(0.55)	12.70	5.29	33.00

### Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com & www.mseil.in and on the website of the Company www.justdial.com under Investor Relation Section.
- The statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2021 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on July 16, 2021. The Statutory Auditors have conducted a "Limited review" of these results in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

Just Dial Limited

Sd/-

Abhishek Bansal

Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer

DIN: 08580059

Place: Mumbai  
Date: July 16, 2021